2024-25 Quarter 1

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Parliament

Payee Amount Paid|Date Paid |Account Code Description.

Ethical Standards Commission 114000 01-Apr-24|Funding to Officeholders

Scottish Human Rights Commissioner 110000 01-Apr-24|Funding to Officeholders

Scottish Information Commissioner 189000 01-Apr-24|Funding to Officeholders

Scottish Public Services Ombudsman 600000 01-Apr-24|Funding to Officeholders

Scottish Commissioner for Children & Young People 35000 01-Apr-24|Funding to Officeholders

Scottish Biometrics Commissioner 28656| 01-Apr-24|Funding to Officeholders

Scottish Commissioner for Children & Young People 43709.87| 01-Apr-24|Funding to Officeholders

Trac International Limited 56702.34| 03-Apr-24|Planned Building Fabric Maintenance
Trac International Limited 125536.21| 03-Apr-24|Planned Building Fabric Maintenance
Trac International Limited 36004.15( 03-Apr-24|Planned Building Fabric Maintenance
Softcat Limited 376787.4| 03-Apr-24|General Software Support & Maintenance
Trac International Limited 85047.41( 03-Apr-24|Planned Building Fabric Maintenance
Trac International Limited 59290.66| 03-Apr-24|Minor Works - Fabric Maintenance
Scottish Police Authority Glasgow 29447.37| 03-Apr-24|Police

TESGL T/A SSE Energy Solutions 254758.74| 03-Apr-24(Building Environment Management System Upgrade
MITIE Cleaning & Environmental Services Limited (MCES 77896.72| 03-Apr-24|Cleaning

Industrial & Financial Systems IFS UK Ltd 63354.2( 03-Apr-24|Annual Software Licences

Softcat Limited 32619.82| 03-Apr-24|Cloud Hosting Service

MITIE Technical Facilities Management Ltd 58664.6| 08-Apr-24|Planned Mechanical & Electrical

MITIE Technical Facilities Management Ltd 134059.54| 08-Apr-24|Planned Mechanical & Electrical

MITIE Technical Facilities Management Ltd 41038.39| 08-Apr-24|Planned Mechanical & Electrical
POINTER LTD 40516.93| 08-Apr-24|Planned Mechanical & Electrical

MITIE Technical Facilities Management Ltd 94261.81| 08-Apr-24|Planned Mechanical & Electrical

MITIE Technical Facilities Management Ltd 145844.51| 08-Apr-24|Minor Works - Mechanical & Electrical Maintenance
Arbor Media B.V. 37500 12-Apr-24|Equipment Maintenance

Leidos Innovations UK Limited 32330.26| 12-Apr-24|IT Support Contract

Scottish Water Business Stream Limited 25402.75| 15-Apr-24|(Water




Scottish Police Authority Glasgow

Scottish Conservative & Unionist Party

Sodexo Limited

EDF Energy

MITIE Technical Facilities Management Ltd

TESGL T/A SSE Energy Solutions

FSI (FM Solutions) Limited

Softcat Limited

Softcat Limited

Ethical Standards Commission

Scottish Human Rights Commissioner

Scottish Information Commissioner

Scottish Public Services Ombudsman

Scottish Commissioner for Children & Young People
Scottish Biometrics Commissioner

Electoral Commission

Scottish Commissioner for Children & Young People
Trac International Limited

MITIE Cleaning & Environmental Services Limited (MCES

MITIE Technical Facilities Management Ltd
TESGL T/A SSE Energy Solutions

Sodexo Limited

NLA Media Access Limited

Softcat Limited

EDF Energy

Scottish Water Business Stream Limited
MITIE Technical Facilities Management Ltd
Leidos Innovations UK Limited

Leidos Innovations UK Limited

Ethical Standards Commission

Scottish Human Rights Commissioner
Scottish Information Commissioner

29447.37
40351.45
76726.24
108760.6
56934.68
241489.91
56913.29
54948
31869.77
80000
90000
187000
700000
35000
28656
1008836.75
43807.58
85047.41
84913.4
99180.92
135285.2
91452.52
54210.91
50674.88
114185.41
41625.86
99180.92
97657.09
97657.09
120000
90000
195000

15-Apr-24
15-Apr-24
15-Apr-24
19-Apr-24
22-Apr-24
22-Apr-24
23-Apr-24
29-Apr-24
29-Apr-24
01-May-24
01-May-24
01-May-24
01-May-24
01-May-24
01-May-24
01-May-24
01-May-24
06-May-24
06-May-24
13-May-24
20-May-24
20-May-24
20-May-24
20-May-24
22-May-24
27-May-24
27-May-24
27-May-24
27-May-24
01-Jun-24
01-Jun-24
01-Jun-24

Police

Party Assistance (Short Money)
Restaurant Services

Electricity

Planned Mechanical & Electrical
Building Environment Management System Upgrade
General Software Support & Maintenance
General Software Support & Maintenance
Cloud Hosting Service

Funding to Officeholders

Funding to Officeholders

Funding to Officeholders

Funding to Officeholders

Funding to Officeholders

Funding to Officeholders

Funding to Officeholders

Funding to Officeholders

Planned Building Fabric Maintenance
Cleaning

Planned Mechanical & Electrical

Building Environment Management System Upgrade
Restaurant Services
Publications

Annual Software Licences
Electricity

Water

Planned Mechanical & Electrical
IT Support Contract

IT Support Contract

Funding to Officeholders
Funding to Officeholders
Funding to Officeholders




Scottish Public Services Ombudsman

Scottish Commissioner for Children & Young People
Scottish Biometrics Commissioner

Scottish Commissioner for Children & Young People
Softcat Limited

Softcat Limited

Softcat Limited

Trac International Limited

Scotland's Futures Forum

Sodexo Limited

Dynamic Earth Enterprises Limited

MITIE Cleaning & Environmental Services Limited (MCES
Gartner UK Limited

EDF Energy

Leidos Innovations UK Limited

Wave Science Technology Ltd

500000
35000
28656

43708.46
110031.8
31149.74
27399.98
85047.41
83773
64611.61
26400
84913.4
53400
123797.98
28835.44
52448.54

01-Jun-24
01-Jun-24
01-Jun-24
01-Jun-24
03-Jun-24
03-Jun-24
10-Jun-24
10-Jun-24
10-Jun-24
10-Jun-24
10-Jun-24
10-Jun-24
17-Jun-24
19-Jun-24
24-Jun-24
24-Jun-24

Funding to Officeholders

Funding to Officeholders

Funding to Officeholders

Funding to Officeholders

Annual Software Licences

Cloud Hosting Service

General Software Support & Maintenance
Planned Building Fabric Maintenance
Scotland's Futures Forum Ltd
Restaurant Services

Coach Drop Off & Pick Up Services
Cleaning

General Advisors (IT)

Electricity

Contractors

Audio Reinforcement




	Invoices >£25k

