2024-25 Quarter 1

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Parliament

Payee	Amount Paid	Date Paid	Account Code Description.
Ethical Standards Commission	114000	01-Apr-24	Funding to Officeholders
Scottish Human Rights Commissioner	110000	01-Apr-24	Funding to Officeholders
Scottish Information Commissioner	189000	01-Apr-24	Funding to Officeholders
Scottish Public Services Ombudsman	600000	01-Apr-24	Funding to Officeholders
Scottish Commissioner for Children & Young People	35000	01-Apr-24	Funding to Officeholders
Scottish Biometrics Commissioner	28656	01-Apr-24	Funding to Officeholders
Scottish Commissioner for Children & Young People	43709.87	01-Apr-24	Funding to Officeholders
Trac International Limited	56702.34	03-Apr-24	Planned Building Fabric Maintenance
Trac International Limited	125536.21	03-Apr-24	Planned Building Fabric Maintenance
Trac International Limited	36004.15	03-Apr-24	Planned Building Fabric Maintenance
Softcat Limited	376787.4	03-Apr-24	General Software Support & Maintenance
Trac International Limited	85047.41	03-Apr-24	Planned Building Fabric Maintenance
Trac International Limited	59290.66	03-Apr-24	Minor Works - Fabric Maintenance
Scottish Police Authority Glasgow	29447.37	03-Apr-24	Police
TESGL T/A SSE Energy Solutions	254758.74	03-Apr-24	Building Environment Management System Upgrade
MITIE Cleaning & Environmental Services Limited (MCES	77896.72	03-Apr-24	Cleaning
Industrial & Financial Systems IFS UK Ltd	63354.2	03-Apr-24	Annual Software Licences
Softcat Limited	32619.82	03-Apr-24	Cloud Hosting Service
MITIE Technical Facilities Management Ltd	58664.6	08-Apr-24	Planned Mechanical & Electrical
MITIE Technical Facilities Management Ltd	134059.54	08-Apr-24	Planned Mechanical & Electrical
MITIE Technical Facilities Management Ltd	41038.39	08-Apr-24	Planned Mechanical & Electrical
POINTER LTD	40516.93	08-Apr-24	Planned Mechanical & Electrical
MITIE Technical Facilities Management Ltd	94261.81	08-Apr-24	Planned Mechanical & Electrical
MITIE Technical Facilities Management Ltd	145844.51	08-Apr-24	Minor Works - Mechanical & Electrical Maintenance
Arbor Media B.V.	37500	12-Apr-24	Equipment Maintenance
Leidos Innovations UK Limited	32330.26	12-Apr-24	IT Support Contract
Scottish Water Business Stream Limited	25402.75	15-Apr-24	Water

Scottish Police Authority Glasgow	29447.37	15-Apr-24 Police
Scottish Conservative & Unionist Party	40351.45	15-Apr-24 Party Assistance (Short Money)
Sodexo Limited	76726.24	15-Apr-24 Restaurant Services
EDF Energy	108760.6	19-Apr-24 Electricity
MITIE Technical Facilities Management Ltd	56934.68	22-Apr-24 Planned Mechanical & Electrical
TESGL T/A SSE Energy Solutions	241489.91	22-Apr-24 Building Environment Management System Upgrade
FSI (FM Solutions) Limited	56913.29	23-Apr-24 General Software Support & Maintenance
Softcat Limited	54948	29-Apr-24 General Software Support & Maintenance
Softcat Limited	31869.77	29-Apr-24 Cloud Hosting Service
Ethical Standards Commission	80000	01-May-24 Funding to Officeholders
Scottish Human Rights Commissioner	90000	01-May-24 Funding to Officeholders
Scottish Information Commissioner	187000	01-May-24 Funding to Officeholders
Scottish Public Services Ombudsman	700000	01-May-24 Funding to Officeholders
Scottish Commissioner for Children & Young People	35000	01-May-24 Funding to Officeholders
Scottish Biometrics Commissioner	28656	01-May-24 Funding to Officeholders
Electoral Commission	1008836.75	01-May-24 Funding to Officeholders
Scottish Commissioner for Children & Young People	43807.58	01-May-24 Funding to Officeholders
Trac International Limited	85047.41	06-May-24 Planned Building Fabric Maintenance
MITIE Cleaning & Environmental Services Limited (MCES	84913.4	06-May-24 Cleaning
MITIE Technical Facilities Management Ltd	99180.92	13-May-24 Planned Mechanical & Electrical
TESGL T/A SSE Energy Solutions	135285.2	20-May-24 Building Environment Management System Upgrade
Sodexo Limited	91452.52	20-May-24 Restaurant Services
NLA Media Access Limited	54210.91	20-May-24 Publications
Softcat Limited	50674.88	20-May-24 Annual Software Licences
EDF Energy	114185.41	22-May-24 Electricity
Scottish Water Business Stream Limited	41625.86	27-May-24 Water
MITIE Technical Facilities Management Ltd	99180.92	27-May-24 Planned Mechanical & Electrical
Leidos Innovations UK Limited	97657.09	27-May-24 IT Support Contract
Leidos Innovations UK Limited	97657.09	27-May-24 IT Support Contract
Ethical Standards Commission	120000	
Scottish Human Rights Commissioner	90000	01-Jun-24 Funding to Officeholders
Scottish Information Commissioner	195000	01-Jun-24 Funding to Officeholders

Scottish Public Services Ombudsman	500000	01-Jun-24 Funding to Officeholders
Scottish Commissioner for Children & Young People	35000	01-Jun-24 Funding to Officeholders
Scottish Biometrics Commissioner	28656	01-Jun-24 Funding to Officeholders
Scottish Commissioner for Children & Young People	43708.46	01-Jun-24 Funding to Officeholders
Softcat Limited	110031.8	03-Jun-24 Annual Software Licences
Softcat Limited	31149.74	03-Jun-24 Cloud Hosting Service
Softcat Limited	27399.98	10-Jun-24 General Software Support & Maintenance
Trac International Limited	85047.41	10-Jun-24 Planned Building Fabric Maintenance
Scotland's Futures Forum	83773	10-Jun-24 Scotland's Futures Forum Ltd
Sodexo Limited	64611.61	10-Jun-24 Restaurant Services
Dynamic Earth Enterprises Limited	26400	10-Jun-24 Coach Drop Off & Pick Up Services
MITIE Cleaning & Environmental Services Limited (MCES	84913.4	10-Jun-24 Cleaning
Gartner UK Limited	53400	17-Jun-24 General Advisors (IT)
EDF Energy	123797.98	19-Jun-24 Electricity
Leidos Innovations UK Limited	28835.44	24-Jun-24 Contractors
Wave Science Technology Ltd	52448.54	24-Jun-24 Audio Reinforcement